State of Washington
Contracts & Procurement Division CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Department of Enterprise Services
P.0.Box 41411

Olympia, WA 98504-1411

Contract No.: | 23823

Linde Gas & Equipment, Inc. Amendment No.: | 1
480 E 19% Street
Tacoma, WA 98421 Effective Date: | 7/1/2024

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO
CONTRACT No. 23823
MEDICAL, SPECIALTY, AND INDUSTRIAL GASES & PORTABLE OXYGEN UNITS

This First Amendment (“Amendment”) to Contract No. 23823 is made and entered into by and between
the State of Washington acting by and through the Department of Enterprise Services, a Washington State
governmental agency (“Enterprise Services”) and Linde Gas & Equipment Inc., a Delaware corporation
(“Contractor”) and is dated as of July 1, 2024.

RECITALS

Enterprise Services and Contractor (collectively the “Parties”) entered into that certain
Contract No. 23823 for Medical, Specialty, and Industrial Gases and Portable Oxygen
Units dated effective as of February 26, 2024 (“Contract”).

The amendment set forth herein is within the scope of the Contract.

The Parties now desire to amend the Contract as set forth herein.

AGREEMENT

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties
hereby agree to amend the Contract, as previously amended, as follows:

1.

EXHIBIT C - INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS. Exhibit C — Insurance Requirements of the Contract is hereby
amended by deleting the existing Exhibit C — Insurance Requirements in its entirety and inserting
the attached Exhibit C — Insurance Requirements (July 1, 2024). As of the effective date of this
Amendment, any reference to Exhibit C — Insurance Requirements shall be deemed to be a
reference to the attached Exhibit C — Insurance Requirements (dated July 1, 2024).

No CHANGE OTHER THAN AMENDMENT. Except as amended herein, the Contract is unaffected and
remains in full force and effect.
INTEGRATED AGREEMENT; MODIFICATION. This Amendment constitutes the entire agreement and

understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter and supersedes all prior
negotiations and representations. In the event of any conflict between this Amendment and the

CONTRACT NO. 23823 - AMENDMENT NO.1 Page 1
(Rev. 2024-04-12)



Contract or any earlier amendment, this Amendment shall control and govern. This Amendment
may not be modified except in writing signed by the Parties.

4. AUTHORITY. Each party to this Amendment, and each individual signing on behalf of each party,
hereby represents and warrants to the other that it has full power and authority to enter into this
Amendment and that its execution, delivery, and performance of this Amendment has been fully
authorized and approved, and that no further approvals or consents are required to bind such

party.

5. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES. An electronic signature or electronic record of this Amendment or any
other ancillary agreement shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original
executed copy of this Amendment or such other ancillary agreement for all purposes.

6. COUNTERPARTS. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed an original, and all of which counterparts together shall constitute the same
instrument which may be sufficiently evidenced by one counterpart. Execution of this
Amendment at different times and places by the parties shall not affect the validity thereof so
long as all the parties hereto execute a counterpart of this Amendment.

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of the day and date first above written.

LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT InC., STATE OF WASHINGTON

A DELAWAR/EfOBPORA DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES
By: /j/ By,  TheresaJensen ot o
R ;
Name: Al Castrillo Name: _Theresa Jensen _
rvisor
Title:  General Sales Manager, Washington Title: Procurement Supe
Date: é/‘g,/)\‘-;/ Date: _June 5. 2024
CONTRACT NO. 23823 - AMENDMENT NO.1 Page 2

(Rev. 2024-04-12)



Exhibit C
(Dated 7-1-2024)

Insurance Requirements

1. INSURANCE OBLIGATION. During the term of this Cooperative Purchasing Agreement, Contractor
shall possess and maintain in full force and effect, at Contractor’s sole expense, the following
insurance coverages:

a. COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE. Commercial general liability insurance
(and, if necessary, commercial umbrella liability insurance) covering bodily injury,
property damage, products/completed operations, personal injury, and
advertising injury liability on an ‘occurrence form’ that shall be no less
comprehensive and no more restrictive than the coverage provided by Insurance
Services Office (ISO) under the most recent version of form CG 00 01 in the
amount of not less than $2,000,000 per occurrence and $4,000,000 general
aggregate. This coverage shall include blanket contractual liability coverage. This
coverage shall include a cross-liability clause or separation of insured condition.

b. WORKERS’ COMPENSATION INSURANCE. Contractor shall comply with applicable
Workers’ Compensation or Industrial Accident insurance providing benefits as
required by law.

c. EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY (STOP GAP) INSURANCE. Employers’ liability insurance (and, if
necessary, commercial umbrella liability insurance) with limits not less than
$1,000,000 each accident for bodily injury by accident, $1,000,000 each
employee for bodily injury by disease, and $1,000,000 bodily injury by disease
policy limit.

d. COMMERCIAL AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY INSURANCE. ‘Symbol 1’ commercial automobile
liability coverage (and, if necessary, commercial umbrella liability insurance)
including coverage for all owned, hired, and non-owned vehicles. The combined
single limit per accident shall not be less than $1,000,000.

€. TRANSPORTATION POLLUTION LIABILITY COVERAGE. Contractor shall provide
transportation pollution liability insurance in an amount not less than $5,000,000
per occurrence and $10,000,000 aggregate.

f.  CONTRACTOR’S POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE. Pollution liability insurance coverage
(to include, without limitation, loading and unloading of all Fuel Products) with a
combined single limit per occurrence of not be less than $5,000,000, or the
equivalent. Such insurance shall provide coverage for bodily injury, including
death; loss or damage to property, including loss of use of damaged property or
of property that has not been physically injured; cleanup costs; and costs and
expenses incurred in the investigation, defense or settlement of claims. Such
coverage shall provide coverage for both on-site and off-site clean-up costs and
cover gradual and sudden pollution.

The insurance coverage limits set forth above may be satisfied by any combination of primary,
umbrella, or excess policy. The insurance coverage limits set forth herein are the minimum.
Contractor’s insurance coverage shall be no less than the minimum amounts specified. Coverage
in the amounts of these minimum limits, however, shall not be construed to relieve Contractor

CONTRACT NO. 23823 - AMENDMENT NO.1 Page 3
(Rev. 2024-04-12)



from liability in excess of such limits. Contractor waives all rights against the State of Washington
for the recovery of damages to the extent such damages are covered by any insurance required
herein.

2. INSURANCE CARRIER RATING. Coverages provided by Contractor must be underwritten by an
insurance company deemed acceptable to the State of Washington’s Office of Risk Management.
Insurance coverage shall be provided by companies authorized to do business within the State of
Washington and rated A- Class VIl or better in the most recently published edition of Best’s
Insurance Rating. Enterprise Services reserves the right to reject all or any insurance carrier(s)
with an unacceptable financial rating.

3. ADDITIONAL INSURED. When specified as a required insurance coverage (see § 1 — Insurance
Obligation, above) Commercial General Liability, Commercial Automobile Liability, and Pollution
Liability Insurance shall include the State of Washington and all authorized Purchasers (and their
agents, officers, and employees) as Additional Insureds evidenced by copy of the Additional
Insured Endorsement attached to the Certificate of Insurance on such insurance policies.

4. CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE. Prior to execution of the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement, Contractor
shall furnish to Enterprise Services, as evidence of the insurance coverage required by this
Cooperative Purchasing Agreement, a certificate of insurance satisfactory to Enterprise Services
that insurance, in the above-stated kinds and minimum amounts, has been secured. In addition,
no less than ten (10) calendar days prior to coverage expiration, Contractor shall furnish to
Enterprise Services an updated or renewed certificate of insurance, satisfactory to Enterprise
Services, that insurance, in the above-stated kinds and minimum amounts, has been secured.
Failure to maintain or provide proof of insurance, as required, shall result in Contractor
suspension and/or cooperative purchasing agreement termination. All policies and certificates
of insurance shall include the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement number stated on the cover
of this Cooperative Purchasing Agreement. All certificates of Insurance and any related insurance
documents shall be sent via email to Enterprise Services, at the email address set forth below:

Email: DESContractsTeamCedar@des.wa.gov

Note: The Email Subject line must state:
Cooperative Purchasing Agreement Insurance Certificate —
Contract No. 23823 —-Gases: Medical, Specialty, and Industrial

5. PRIMARY COVERAGE. Contractor’s insurance shall apply as primary and shall not seek contribution
from any insurance or self-insurance maintained by, or provided to, the additional insureds listed
above including, at a minimum, the State of Washington and/or any Purchaser. All insurance or
self-insurance of the State of Washington and/or Purchasers shall be excess of any insurance
provided by Contractor or subcontractors.

6. SUBCONTRACTORS. Contractor shall include all subcontractors as insureds under all required
insurance policies. Alternatively, prior to utilizing any subcontractor, Contractor shall cause any
such subcontractor to provide insurance that complies with all applicable requirements of the
insurance set forth herein and shall furnish separate Certificates of Insurance and endorsements
for each subcontractor to Enterprise Services. Each subcontractor must comply fully with all
insurance requirements stated herein. Failure of any subcontractor to comply with insurance
requirements does not limit Contractor’s liability or responsibility.

CONTRACT NO. 23823 - AMENDMENT NO.1 Page 4
(Rev. 2024-04-12)


mailto:DESContractsTeamCedar@des.wa.gov

7. WAIVER OF SUBROGATION. Contractor waives all rights of subrogation against the State of
Washington and any Purchaser for the recovery of damages to the extent such damages are or
would be covered by the insurance specified herein.

8. NOTICE OF CHANGE OR CANCELLATION. There shall be no cancellation, material change, exhaustion of
aggregate limits, or intent not to renew insurance coverage, either in whole or in part, without at
least sixty (60) calendar days prior written Legal Notice by Contractor to Enterprise Services.
Failure to provide such notice, as required, shall constitute default by Contractor. Any such
written notice shall include the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement number stated on the cover
of this Cooperative Purchasing Agreement.

9. EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD. If any required insurance coverage is on a claims-made basis (rather
than occurrence), Contractor shall maintain such coverage for a period of no less than three (3)
years following expiration or termination of the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement.

CONTRACT NO. 23823 - AMENDMENT NO.1 Page 5
(Rev. 2024-04-12)



State of Washington
Contracts & Procurement Division CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Department of Enterprise Services
P.O. Box 41411

Olympia, WA 98504-1411

Contract No.: | 23823

Linde Gas & Equipment, Inc Amendment No.: | 2
480 E 19" Street
Tacoma, WA 98421 Effective Date: | November 30, 2024
SECOND AMENDMENT
TO

CoNTRACT No. 23823
MEDICAL, SPECIALTY, AND INDUSTRIAL GASES & PORTABLE OXYGEN UNITS

This Second Amendment (“Amendment”) to Contract No. 23823 is made and entered into by and between
the State of Washington acting by and through the Department of Enterprise Services, a Washington State
governmental agency (“Enterprise Services”) and Linde Gas & Equipment Inc., a Delaware Corporation
(“Contractor”) and is dated as of November 30, 2024.

RECITALS

A. Enterprise Services and Contractor (collectively the “Parties”) entered into that
certain Contract No. 23823 dated effective as of February 26, 2024 (“Contract”).

B. The Parties previously amended the Contract as follows:

(1) Amendment 1, effective July 1, 2024 (insurance revision)

C. The Parties now desire to amend the Contract to include a ‘pay equality provision’ as
required by the Washington State Legislature. See Laws oF 2023, ch. 475, § 919(4).

D. The amendment set forth herein is within the scope of the Contract.

AGREEMENT

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties
hereby agree to amend the Contract, as previously amended, as follows:

1. PAY EQUALITY. The following provision is added to the end of section 4. (Contractor Representations
and Warranties) as a new subsection:

4.17. WASHINGTON STATE PAY EQUALITY FOR ‘SIMILARLY EMPLOYED' INDIVIDUALS. Contractor
represents and warrants that, among Contractor's employees, ‘similarly
employed’ individuals are compensated as equals. For purposes of this provision,
employees are similarly employed if the individuals work for the same employer,
the performance of the job requires comparable skill, effort, and responsibility,
and the jobs are performed under similar working conditions. Job titles alone are

awracr NoO. 23823 - AMENDMENT NO. 2 Page 1
(Rev. 2024-08-15)



not determinative of whether employees are similarly employed. Contractor may
allow differentials in compensation for Contractor’s workers based in good faith
on any of the following: a seniority system; a merit system; a system that
measures earnings by quantity or quality of production; a bona fide job-related
factor or factors; or a bona fide regional difference in compensation levels. A
bona fide job-related factor or factors may include, but is not limited to,
education, training, or experience that is: consistent with business necessity; not
based on or derived from a gender-based differential; and accounts for the entire
differential. A bona fide regional difference in compensation level must be
consistent with business necessity; not based on or derived from a gender-based
differential; and account for the entire differential. Notwithstanding any
provision to the contrary, upon breach of warranty and Contractor’s failure to
provide satisfactory evidence of compliance within thirty (30) days, Enterprise
Services may suspend or terminate this Contract and any Purchaser hereunder
similarly may suspend or terminate its use of the Contract and/or any agreement
entered into pursuant to this Contract.

Z. NO CHANGE OTHER THAN AMENDMENT. Except as amended herein, the Contract is unaffected and
remains in full force and effect.

3. INTEGRATED AGREEMENT; MODIFICATION. This Amendment constitutes the entire agreement and
understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter and supersedes all prior
negotiations and representations. In the event of any conflict between this Amendment and the
Contract or any earlier amendment, this Amendment shall control and govern. This Amendment
may not be modified except in writing signed by the Parties.

4. AuTHORITY. Each party to this Amendment, and each individual signing on behalf of each party,
hereby represents and warrants to the other that it has full power and authority to enter into this
Amendment and that its execution, delivery, and performance of this Amendment has been fully
authorized and approved, and that no further approvals or consents are required to bind such party.

5. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES. An electronic signature or electronic record of this Amendment or any other
ancillary agreement shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original
executed copy of this Amendment or such other ancillary agreement for all purposes.

6. COUNTERPARTS. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed an original, and all of which counterparts together shall constitute the same instrument
which may be sufficiently evidenced by one counterpart. Execution of this Amendment at different
times and places by the parties shall not affect the validity thereof so long as all the parties hereto
execute a counterpart of this Amendment.

CONTRACT NO. 23823 - AMENDMENT No. 2 Page 2
(Rev. 2024-08-15)



EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of the day and date first above written.

LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC, STATE OF WASHINGTON
A DELAWARE CORPORATION DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

/4/ / Wf/» 5.  TheresaJensen beirs s

s

Name: Al Castrillo Name: Theresa Jensen

General Sales Manager , i
Title: = anag Title:  Procurement Supervisor
Date: _01/21/2025 Date:  January 27, 2025
CONTRACT No. 23823 - AMENDMENT No. 2 Page 3

(Rev. 2024-08-15)



State of Washington

Contracts & Procurement Division
Department of Enterprise Services
P.0.Box 41411

Olympia, WA 98504-1411

Linde Gas & Equipment, Inc Amendment No.: | 3
480 E 19t Street
Tacoma, WA 98421

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract No.: | 23823

Effective Date: | February 26, 2025

THIRD AMENDMENT
TO
CONTRACT No. 23823
MEDICAL, SPECIALTY, AND INDUSTRIAL GASES & PORTABLE OXYGEN UNITS

This Third Amendment (“Amendment”) to Contract No. 23823 is made and entered into by and between
the State of Washington acting by and through the Department of Enterprise Services, a Washington State
governmental agency (“Enterprise Services”) and Linde Gas & equipment Inc., a Delaware corporation
(“Contractor”) and is dated as of February 26, 2025.

RECITALS

A. Enterprise Services and Contractor (collectively the “Parties”) entered into that
certain Contract No. 23823 dated effective as of February 26, 2024 (“Contract”).

B. The Parties previously amended the Contract as follows:
(1) Amendment 1, effective July 1, 2024 (insurance revision); and

(2) Amendment 2, effective November 30, 2024 (Pay Equity language
added).

C. The Parties now desire to amend the Contract to amend Exhibit B Prices for Goods.

D. The amendment set forth herein is within the scope of the Contract.

AGREEMENT

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties
hereby agree to amend the Contract, as previously amended, as follows:

1. EcoNomiIC PRICE ADJUSTMENT. Pursuant to section 3.3 of the Contract, the pricing for the
goods/services is hereby amended by deleting the existing Exhibit B — Prices for
Goods/Services in its entirety and inserting the attached Exhibit B — Prices for
Goods/Services (dated February 26, 2025). These prices include the agreed economic
adjustment from Bureau of Labor and Statistics (BLS) index/indices: 70% PPI series
WPUO06790304; 30% PPI| series PCU484-484-.

CONTRACT NO. 23823 - AMENDMENT NO. 3 Page 1
(Rev. 2024-06-24)



2. No CHANGE OTHER THAN AMENDMENT. Except as amended herein, the Contract is unaffected and
remains in full force and effect.

3 INTEGRATED AGREEMENT; MODIFICATION. This Amendment constitutes the entire agreement and
understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter and supersedes all prior
negotiations and representations. In the event of any conflict between this Amendment and the
Contract or any earlier amendment, this Amendment shall contro! and govern. This Amendment
may not be modified except in writing signed by the Parties.

4.  AUTHORITY. Each party to this Amendment, and each individual signing on behalf of each party,
hereby represents and warrants to the other that it has full power and authority to enter into this
Amendment and that its execution, delivery, and performance of this Amendment has been fully
authorized and approved, and that no further approvals or consents are required to bind such party.

S: ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES. An electronic signature or electronic record of this Amendment or any other
ancillary agreement shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original
executed copy of this Amendment or such other ancillary agreement for all purposes.

6. COUNTERPARTS. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed an original, and all of which counterparts together shall constitute the same instrument
which may be sufficiently evidenced by one counterpart. Execution of this Amendment at different
times and places by the parties shall not affect the validity thereof so long as all the parties hereto
execute a counterpart of this Amendment.

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of the day and date first above written.

STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

LINDE GAS &
A DELAWARE/CO
Digitally signed by Hannah, Julie

Hannah, Julie (DES) (©ks)

By: { By: Date: 2025.02.11 12:07:22 -08'00'
Na Alfas\mD Name: Julie Hannah
ftle: General Sales Manager Title:  Enterprise Contract & Procurement Specialist
Date:  02/07/2025 Date:  02/11/2025
CONTRA_CT N(; 23823 - AMENDMENT NO. 3— - R Page 2

(Rev. 2024-06-24)



Prices for Goods/Services

Exhibit B
(dated February 26, 2025)

Description Grade Nominal Northwest | Olympic | Southwest | North South Eastern
Capacity region region region and | Central Central region
(UOM: cf) Oregon region region and
Oregon
Acetylene Industrial | 300 cf S S S S S S
0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49
Acetylene Industrial | 120 cf S S S S S S
0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49
Acetylene Industrial | 75 cf S S S S S S
0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44
Acetylene Industrial | 40 cf S S S S S S
0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53
Acetylene Industrial 10 cf S S S S S S
1.33 1.33 1.33 1.33 1.33 1.33
Argon Pure Industrial | 339 cf S S S S S S
0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12
Argon Pure Industrial | 248 cf S S S S S S
0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13
Argon Pure Industrial | 154 cf S S S S S S
0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15
Argon Pure Industrial | 124 cf S S S S S S
0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17
Argon Pure Industrial | 83 cf S S S S S S
0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14
Argon Pure Industrial | 40 cf S S S S S S
0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22
CONTRACT NO. 23823 - AMENDMENT NO. 3 Page 3

(Rev. 2024-06-24)




1000 Liter Micro Food S S S S S S
Bulk Co2 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19
1000 Liter Argon Industrial S S S S S S
Micro- Bulk Tank 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07
(325 Gal)
Argon/Co2 Industrial | 139 cf S S S S S S
(75%AR/25%C02) 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16
Argon/Co2 (see Industrial 176 cf S S S S S S
item 13) 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15
Argon/Co2 (see Industrial | 282 cf S S S S S S
item 13) 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12
Argon/Co2 (see Industrial | 376 cf S S S S S S
item 13) 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.11
Argon Liquid Gas Industrial | 4320 cf S S S S S S
Pack 180LT235 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.11
Dewar
Argon/Helium Industrial | 314 cf S S S S S S
Blend (Ar 75%/ He 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15
25%)
Compressed Air Breathing | 311 cf S S S S S S
0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08
Compressed Air Breathing | 233 cf S S $ S S S
0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09
Carbon Dioxide Industrial | 50 Ib S S S S S S
0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38
Carbon Dioxide Industrial | 20 Ib. S S S S S S
0.51 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.51
Helium Pure Industrial | 291 cf S S S S S S
1.07 1.07 1.07 1.07 1.07 1.07
Helium Pure Industrial | 217 cf S S S S S S
1.09 1.09 1.09 1.09 1.09 1.09

CONTRACT NO. 23823 - AMENDMENT NoO. 3
(Rev. 2024-06-24)

Page 4




Helium Pure Industrial | 109 cf S S S S S S
1.17 1.17 1.17 1.17 1.17 1.17

Helium Pure Industrial | 50 cf S S S S S S
1.57 1.57 1.57 1.57 1.57 1.57

Helium Pure Industrial | 40 cf S S S S S S
1.10 1.10 1.10 1.10 1.10 1.10

Hydrogen Industrial | 261 cf $ S S S S S
0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13

Hydrogen Industrial | 195 cf S S S S S S
0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14

Nitrous Oxide UsP 201b S $ S S $ s
Medical 3.01 3.01 3.01 3.01 3.01 3.01

Nitrous Oxide USP 50 Ib S S S S S S
Medical 2.89 2.89 2.89 2.89 2.89 2.89

Nitrogen Pure Gas | Industrial | 304 cf S S S S S S
0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04

Nitrogen Pure Gas | Industrial 142 cf S S S S S S
0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07

Nitrogen Pure Gas | Industrial | 73 cf S S S S S S
0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10

Nitrogen Pure Gas | Industrial | 40 cf S S S S S S
0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15

Nitrogen Pure Gas | Pre 304 cf S S $ S S S
Purified 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10

Nitrogen Pure Gas | Ultra High | 304 cf S S S S S S
Purity 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17

Nitrogen Pure Gas | Ultra High | 228 cf S S S S S S
Purity 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22

Nitrogen Liquid Industrial | 3640 cf S S S S S S
Gas Pk NI 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02

180LT230 Dewar

CONTRACT NO. 23823 - AMENDMENT NoO. 3
(Rev. 2024-06-24)

Page 5




Nitrogen Liquid Industrial | 3936 cf S S S S S S
Gas Pk NI 160LT22 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02
Nitrogen by the Industrial | 24.6 cf S S S S S S
Liter NI BLKLT 0.01 0.01  |0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
Oxygen High Industrial | 337 cf S S S S S S
Pressure 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04
Oxygen High Industrial | 249 cf S S S S S S
Pressure 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04
Oxygen High Industrial | 154 cf S S S S S S
Pressure 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07
Oxygen High Industrial | 124 cf S S S S S S
Pressure 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08
Oxygen High Industrial | 83 cf S S S S S S
Pressure 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08
Oxygen High Industrial | 40 cf S S $ S S S
Pressure 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15
Oxygen High Industrial | 20 cf S S S S S S
Pressure 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22
Oxygen High UPS 337 cf $ $ $ S $ s
Pressure Medical 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05
Oxygen High usP 249 cf $ $ S S S S
Pressure Medical 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06
Oxygen High USP 124 cf $ $ $ S $ $
Pressure Medical 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10
Oxygen High usP 14 cf $ S S S S S
Pressure Medical 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
Oxygen High usP 24 cf $ S S S S S
Pressure Medical 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
Oxygen Liquid Gas | Industrial | 4500 cf S S S S S S
PK OX 180LT230 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02

Dewar

CONTRACT NO. 23823 - AMENDMENT NoO. 3
(Rev. 2024-06-24)

Page 6




Oxygen UHP 337 cf S S S S S s
99.993% 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35
Acetylene Atomic 420 cf $ S S S S S
Absorptio 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42
n 99.6%
Argon UHP 336 cf S S S S S S
99.999% 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.26
Helium UHP 291 cf S S S S S S
99.999% 1.23 1.23 1.23 1.23 1.23 1.23
Hydrogen UHP 261 cf S S S S $ s
99.999% 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.28
Nitrogen UHP 304 cf S S S S S S
99.999% 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17
Methane UHP 260 cf S $ S S S S
99.97% 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.02

CONTRACT NO. 23823 - AMENDMENT NoO. 3

(Rev. 2024-06-24)

Page 7




	23823a1.Linde (executed 7-1-2024).pdf
	23823a1.Linde.pdf
	Insurance Requirements


	23823a2.Linde (executed).pdf
	23823a3.Linde (2-26-25).pdf



